;;f ﬁ%g\')"vﬁv DRAGS & DRIFT

Wednesday, October 5, 2022

wkxik  FINAL ROUND RESULTS ¥

Compubink=StarTrak—
iz JACKPOT .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH IS
Champion ...... # E724 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova 10 .055 11.460 100.49
RU e #1 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv 3 019 10.447 129.21
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7241 Russ Swanson Millbrae 12 Mustang 0.001 110.62
GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 49  Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 16 Challenger 0 .069 11.939 96.89
= V11 [ — # 58 Carlos Hillson Ross CA 95 Nissan 0 133 19.234 68.70
#1 Qualifier ...... #
#t MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 1 .037 13.039 99.55
71 [ —— # 735 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa 4 -.069 9.419 145.08
#1 Qualifier ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 0.012 99.62
COMP ROD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 773HBobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT O .054 12.533 111.83
RU ..o # G704Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y 0 -.006 ‘ 11.965 113.14
#1 Qualifier ...... #
SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 135 Nike Yong Petaluma 2016 VW 0 061 13.693 107.89
=711 [R———— # 44 Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 21F150 0 150 13.533 97.38

#1 Qualifier ...... #

it STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH iii
Champion e #43  Jerry Guerney San Bruno 1957 Chevy 0 187 12.552 106.45

c B e, #82 Trevn Chamondeler Napa 1985 Ford 0 258 20.112 63.03
#1 Qualifier ...... #

:: HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 279 Dustin Love Petaluma 0 159 17.168 73.56
7L | —————— # 281 Teasik Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 0 .160 15.071 81.24

#1 Qualifier ...... #



Wednesday Night October 5 2022
JACKPOT Elimination Results

5/0CT/2022
S R CompuLink Star Trak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
R 01U )\ | I R
1 Jp 3 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 427 .025 10.18 10.203 124.55
G704 JP 9  Scott Sterley San Rafael 64 El Camino 125 11.84 11.863 114.31
705Q Jp 7 Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 17 12.64 12.554 111.29
7241 JP 1 Russ Swanson Millbrae 12 Mustang foul -.048 12.75 12.667 111.61
F733 JP 5  Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro 022 10.23 10.305 123.20
W748 JP 11 094 13.45 13.503 96.83
E724 ]P 10 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova Chev 383 066 11.34 11.379 104.19
M716 Jp 4  Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado Chev 383 124  16.47 16.483 84.22
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang 046 13.60 13.601 91.48
773C JP 8  Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 099 11.58 11.600 109.95
7465 P 12 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir Sunset 565 069 10.25 10.172 125.17
773H JP 6 Bobby Grabrian Novato 2014 Mustang 036 12.68 12.592 109.97
HEEEHEEES O 1) ) B A i :
E724 ]P 10 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova Chev 383 .035 11.33 11.324 115.23
705Q JpP 7 Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 067 12.61 12.555 107.07
1 jp 3 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 427 024 10.18 10.384 107.23
7465 JP 12 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir Sunset 565 2.431 10.17 13.642 63.71
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang 066 13.52 24.393
F733 )P s  Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro foul -.007 10.26 10.409 127.20
I ROUND 3 iiiasrsiaario oo e oo e PEIIIIIIIIIIEIIIIIIIIININIIIINS
1 JP 3 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 427 .042 10.18 10.142 129.94
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang .041 13.52 13.479 91.48
E724 ]P 10 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova Chev 383 -.819 .000
Single
E: -: FINALS ::E:EE:::::E:E::::::::.::':::::::":::::::::::::::::'::::::::::: """""
E724 ]P 10 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova Chev 383 .055 11.31 11.460 100.49
1 JP 3 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa CA 74 Luv Chev 427 019 10.14 10.447 129.21




Wednesday Night October 5 2022
GEAR JAMMER Elimination Results

5/0CT/2022
L S SR Eor oS TaaiaRisaaiRinoottaniisatt Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
I ROUND 1 e e e
49 (] o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 16 Challenger .051 11.98 12.366 106.97
27 @) o Daniel De Vries Windsor 2005 Subaru 740 14.00 13.697 100.72
58 @] o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 95 Nissan Nis 2400 .164 18.65 18.949 69.73
69 @] o Charles Allison Hercules 88 Mustang 390 13.35 13.642 101.74
18 @] o Claudius Lal Fremont CA 15 Camaro 460 13.20 13.061 108.23
71 @] o Rory Morgan Windsor 1970 Chevy 173 13.80 13.621 102.55
106 @] 0o  Ross Kaddgs Napa 1957 Chevy 067 13.00 13.243 107.24
31 Q) o  Shun Takahashi Corte Madera foul -.027 14.75 14.465 94.31
20 Q] o David Tabor San Mateo 216 13.10 13.593 101.70
91 @] 0o Talon Sebastopol 2007 Mustang 742 15,90 15.844 91.26
84 (] o Dave Diffenderfer Lincoln 2003 Chevy 036 12.61 12.998 103.95
88 (] o Ignacio Piceso Vallejo Shelby .873 13.40 13.103 108.33
96 (] o Kevin Howell Santa Rosa 2002 Subaru 176 12.40 12.374 113.76
5 G] o  Bill Burns Sonoma 1982 Mustang .305 12.78 12.726 105.47
127 @) o Josh Ancell Concord 2020 Mustang 560 13.00 13.039 111.87
41 @] Craig Love Santa Rosa 2014 Focus 137 14.45 15.254 95.40
130 Gj o Fernundo Conne Sonoma 2013 Audi 202 14.00 14.617 97.43
74 @) 0 Nick Costello Richmond 2001 Vette foul -.217 12.40 12.656 101.91
100 @) o Travis Nixon Walnut Creek 816 13.50 13.587 106.87
131 @) o Vincent Chen Pacheco 2008 BMW 354 13.60 13.546 110.42
9 GJ o Mark Chancey Vacaville CA 64 Fury Ply 440 245 14.48 14.484 85.92
136 @) 0 133 1460 14.987 91.27
52 @) 0 Tony Passetti Sonoma CA 67 Camaro Chev 350 173 12,60 12.767 111.11
137 @) o Serifo Sandoval Bay Point 2012 Civic .200 15.40 15.305 91.65
J730 (@] o Steve Jazlovsky San Jose CA 08 Mustang 056 12.12 12.323 96.55

39 Q) o  Rachel Thurow Santa Rosa CA 92 Civic Hond 1.8 247 14.90 14.928 90.84

49 Q] o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 16 Challenger 070 11.98
9 @) o  Kevin Howell Santa Rosa 2002 Subaru 423  12.40
58 @) o  Carlos Hillson Ross CA 95 Nissan Nis 2400 .255 18.85
127 @) 0o Josh Ancell Concord 2020 Mustang foul -1.499 13.10
18 @] o  Claudius Lal Fremont CA 15 Camaro 194  13.00
100 @) 0  Travis Nixon Walnut Creek 797 13.50




106 @] 0 Ross Kaddgs Napa 1957 Chevy .140 13.00 13.206 108.08

84 (] o Dave Diffenderfer Lincoln 2003 Chevy 270 12,61 12.716 112.92

9 GJ 0 "M.ark Chan;ey Vacaville CA 64 Fury Ply 440 038 14.32 14.606 84.40

20 Q) o David Tabor San Mateo .546 13.20 13.518 102.36

J730 GJ o Steve Jazlovsky San Jose CA 08 Mustang 092 12.12 12.515 102.44

52 @) o Tony Passetti Sonoma CA 67 Camaro Chev 350 163 12,70 13.059 110.46

130 @) o Fernundo Conne Sonoma 2013 Audi .205 14.00 14.023 97.50
Single

49 Q] o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 16 Challenger 067 11.98 11.997 118.33
106 @) 0 Ross Kaddgs Napa 1957 Chevy .108 13.00 12.825 104.32
18 @) o Claudius Lal Fremont CA 15 Camaro 171 13.00 13.054 98.95
9 GJ o Mark Chancey Vacaville CA 64 Fury Ply 440 211 14.32 14.564 89.70
J730 @] o Steve Jazlovsky San Jose CA 08 Mustang 066 12.12 12.247 86.77
130 GJ o Fernundo Conne Sonoma 2013 Audi 647 14.00 13.974 98.94
58 @] o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 95 Nissan Nis 2400 219 18.95 19.148 69.53
Single
s ROUIND 4 I st tasss
49 (] o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 16 Challenger foul -.021 12.05 11,788 118.14
18 @] o Claudius Lal Fremont CA 15 Camaro foul -.316 12.99 13.083 107.44
58 @] o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 95 Nissan Nis 2400 003 19.15 19.114 68.58
J730 GJ o Steve Jazlovsky San Jose CA 08 Mustang .011 12.12 12.051 103.35
EEEEE:EEE::E FINALS :::::::EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::

49 (] o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 16 Challenger 069 11.89 11.939 96.89
58 @) o Carlos Hillson Ross CA 95 Nissan Nis 2400 133 19.15 19.234 68.70



Wednesday Night October 5 2022

MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results 5/0CT/2022
e oo a s oa s o s o oo o aa it a st isiisiitiist CompuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 119 13,12 13.061 96.45
78 MC 8  George Kokolios Vallejo 2016 HD 322  12.85 12.740 102.42
7 MC 14 Tom Myers Petaluma 1986 Yamaka 076 13.05 13.170 101.53
48 MC 7 Bill Myers Petaluma CA 98 Superhawk Hond 996 260 12.65 12.542 108.37
76 MC 5 Jesse Dolan Napa 2010 Aprilia .125 10.80 10.959 131.02
32 MC 12 Jeff Rambo Napa 96 Kaw .263 10.85 10.709 125.66
117 MC 10  Anker Costello PT Richmond 2021 Aprilia 632 12.35 12.757 116.31
925 MC 3 Dennis Odell Crockett 2007 Suzuki .085 11.90 11.876 106.05
735 MC 4 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa Suz 1300 082 931 9316 145.34
118 MC 11 Andy Costello PT Richmond 2021 Atrilia 075 10.61 10.493 141.11
93 MC 13 Jenifer Kirchhofer Benicia 1999 Ducati 191 12.50 12.793 110.53
92 MC 6 Trewis Kappes SF 2021 Ducati 216 11.10 11.049 123.45
745 MC 2 Brad Hawkes Fremont 2005 Suzuki -.025 10.00 9.992 135.27
95 MC 9  Alfredo Escancker Novato 1996 HD foul BROKE
e ROUND 2 3 L e s s
735 MC 4 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa Suz 1300 041 930 9.325 144.97
7 MC 14 Tom Myers Petaluma 1986 Yamaka foul -.004 13.15 13.307 100.63
76 MC 5 Jesse Dolan Napa 2010 Aprilia 014 10.90 10.9216 132.31
745 MC 2 Brad Hawkes Fremont 2005 Suzuki 114 990 10.963 134.10
93 MC 13 Jenifer Kirchhofer Benicia 1999 Ducati 322 12.50 13.306 109.87
117 MC 10 Anker Costello PT Richmond 2021 Aprilia .398 12.35 12.327 116.19
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 077 13.02 13.106 100.10
Single
I ROUND 3 oo T s e s e
735 MC 4 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa Suz 1300 033 9.30 9.287 145.38
76 MC 5 Jesse Dolan Napa 2010 Aprilia 067 10.90 10.813 133.30
760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 052 13.06 13.159 95.53
93 MC 13 Jenifer Kirchhofer Benicia 1999 Ducati .081 12.80 12.951 110.15

760 MC 1 Doug Love Novato 2001 Triumph 037 13.12 13.039 99.55
735 MC 4 Joe Sisk Hayward CA 08 Hayabusa Suz 1300 foul -.069 9.28 9.419 145.08




Wednesday Night October 5 2022

COMP ROD Elimination Results 5/0CT/2022

S e B H B e e B e e CompulLink StarTrak

HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

# Class Qfy DRIVER

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

H $1:: ROUND 1 ::::

4 CR 0 Bryan Steele

57 CR o Dave Bowen
H702 CR o  Christopher Martin

66 CR o Jeff Meyes
D762 CR o Kevin Dadamo

54 CR o Paul Rilla

13 CR o Marty Fermer
773B CR 0  Chris Burton
119 CR o Joshu Harrison
7586 CR o Lela Perivolaris

102 CR o Brando Trn

38 CR o RickTn

133 CR o Tom Hondros
7044 CR o Joe Rossi

132 CR 0 Aleena Yasin

140 CR 0 Scott Christian
D706 CR o Rick Dunham
M760 CR o Brad McNeil
G704 Jp o Scott Sterley

116 CR o Michael Ng
773H JP o Bobby Grabrian
W748 CR o Dave Mullet
773C JP o  Craig Merrilees

Single
ssznnnii ROUND 2 dssssssssssssssssssss

Union City CA
Livermore CA

Brentwood CA
Los Gatos

Napa
San Rafael CA

Manteca CA
Fairfax

Tracy
Petaluma

San Jose
San Jose

Roseville
Napa

Burlingame
Vacaville

Glen Ellen CA
Cotati CA

San Rafael CA
SAn Francisco

Novato CA
Vacaville CA

Windsor CA

11. 97 12.049
10.48 11.020

10.26 10.405
11.23 11.386

12.00 11.974
11.49 11.345

11.64 11.682
13.63 13.610

11.30 11.416
12.23 12.200

10.70 10.978
11.00 11.393

9.00 12.994
11.88 11.803

12.40 12.462
10.83 10.726

10.68 11.250
11.11 10.919

11.86 11.898
11.10 11.266

12.63 12.642
13.45 13.408

11.60 11.636

D762 CR o Kevin Dadamo

4 CR 0 Bryan Steele
H702 CR o  Christopher Martin
119 CR 0 Joshu Harrison
102 CR 0o Brando Trn
13 CR o Marty Fermer
132 CR o Aleena Yasin
D706 CR 0 Rick Dunham

Napa
Union City CA

Brentwood CA
Tracy

San Jose
Manteca CA

Burlingame
Glen Ellen CA

22 Model Y Tesla .361
19 Corvette GM 6.2 .062
07 Corvette Chev 427 11
2017 Audi 679
2003 Vette .088
08 Corvette Chev LS3 .153
19 Model 3P Tesla 129
2007 Mustang .095
2020 Mustang 047
1966 Nova 039
2022 BMW 137
2015 Mustang .151
2018 Audi .261

066
2022 Tesla .203
2021 Charger 004
68 Chevelle SS Chev 540 .199
68 Mustang Ford 408 .018
22 Model Y Tesla .038

484
14 Mustang GT Ford 302 .045
94 Camaro Z28 Chev 350 foul -.244
18 Model 3 Tesla .003
2003 Vette .084
22 Model Y Tesla .268
07 Corvette Chev 427 .087
2020 Mustang .081
2022 BMW .330
19 Model 3P Tesla foul -.064
2022 Tesla 514
68 Chevelle SS Chev 540 foul -.073

11.97 12.016
12.02 12.084

10.24 10.373
11.30 11.663

10.80 10.777
11.68 11.679

12.45 12.399
10.68 11.225




G704 Jp o Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y Tesla 035 11.89 11.975 101.98
133 CR 0o Tom Hondros Roseville 2018 Audi 295 9.00 12.292 76.21
773H JP 0o Bdbbi' Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT ~ Ford 302 .060 12.65 12.590 110.91
773C JP o Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla foul -.061 11.63 11.637 109.45
it ROUND 3¢
D762 CR o Kevin Dadamo Napa 2003 Vette 015 11.98 11.980 111.76
H702 CR o  Christopher Martin Brentwood CA 07 Corvette Chev 427 foul -.012 10.22 10.172 128.75
G704 Jp 0 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y Tesla 049 11.94 11.946 105.48
102 CR 0 Brando Trn San Jose 2022 BMW .265 10.70 10.845 129.82
773H JP o Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 067 12.62 12.707 94.91
132 CR o Aleena Yasin Burlingame 2022 Tesla 014 12.00 12.449 111.31
S NV N B R
G704 Jp o Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y Tesla 052 1192 11.950 112.94
Single
773H JP o Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 .080 12.60 12.648 104.06
D762 CR o Kevin Dadamo Napa 2003 Vette 143 1198 12.015 111.62
$HFINALS it

773H ]P 0
G704 Jp 0

Novato CA
San Rafael CA

Ford 302
Tesla

.054
-.006

12.60 12.533
11.95 11.965

111.83
113.14

Bobby Grabrian
Scott Sterley

14 Mustang GT

22 Model Y foul



Wednesday Night October 5 2022

SPORT STREET Ellmmatlon Results

5/0CT1/2022

CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst
it $1 ROUND 1 isssisisssisiossmasisiosinimaiimmeinamaimaiiiiit
SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 21F150 .088 13.62 13.555
SPS o  Connor Phillips Concord 2018 BMW foul -.132 13.00 12.944
15 SPS o Jen Lucas Daly City CA 21 Supra 272 14.00 14.336 92.35
34 SPS o Doug Daily 2000 Honda 218 19.00 19.411 69.66
111 SPS 0 Joraq magbanva Vallejo 2019 Accord 202 12,91 13.036 104.02
30 SPS 0o Emily Seager Petaluma 2014 Dart 557 16.48 16.643 82.41
75 SPS o Alan Alibudbvd Oakley 2018 Audi 462 16.39 16.471 85.14
80 SPS o Alberto Duran Winters 2022 Toyota 325 14.81 15.396 92.43
135 SPS o Nike Yong Petaluma 2016 VW 310 13.49 13.634 108.17
134 SPS o Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1991 Acura 603 17.77 17.426 79.53
98  SPS o Alex Denes Live Oak 2013 G37 160 13.48 13.578 103.03
C729 SPS 0 Vince Cardinale SF 2000 Lexus .081 15.70 16.278 84.41
S e LU | )y
44  SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 21 F150 Ford 3.5 .084 13.53 13.557 100.33
111 SPS 0 Joraq magbanva Vallejo 2019 Accord 432 1291 12.575 112.53
98 SPS o Alex Denes Live Oak 2013 G37 .245 13.48 13.459 103.79
75 SPS o Alan Alibudbvd Oakley 2018 Audi 441 16.39 16.104 85.40
135 SPS o Nike Yong Petaluma 2016 VW 316 13.49 13.689 107.62
15 SPS o Jen Lucas Daly City CA 21 Supra 908 14.40 14.197 99.80
ssssssiisiss ROUND 3 issssssssssssssssssssssssanss L — Srsrarssrerssrsrrerssrssrsrssrerssssrsssass
44 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo CA 2] F150 Ford 3.5 .138 13.55 13.673 85.07
98  SPS o Alex Denes Live Oak 2013 G37 290 13.41 13.459 103.49
135 SPS o Nike Yong Petaluma 2016 VW 402 13.49 13.957 107.21

Single




Wednesday Night October 5 2022

STREET Elimination Results

5/0CT/2022
CompuLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

B709
45

17
136

43
115
122

139
113

83
112

129
42

82
124

14
10

47
11

62
24

666
19

420
110

101
81

123
99

90
138

105

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

3 ROUND 1

0
0

Brad Bowen
Jackson Collins

Ed Shaw
Carlos Gonzalez

Jerry Guerney
Scott Frazier

Seth Richart
Alfredo Martinez

Shane Redding
Ben Mack

Timothy Bryning
Fezaan Khen

Buck Benzise
Clayton Gaittudo

Trevn Chamondeler
Drew Keeler

Robert Spencer
Ron Lommori

Trent Wright
Mario DiStefano

John Lemos
Mike Gervais

Terry Jones
Mark Congi

Kevin Heyberger
Olivia Lezottie

Jay Russell
Jeffrey Hammond

Gene Hedrick
Cody Mcgrew

Jonas Kahookele
Nicholos Kamm

Robert Pospishek

Novato CA
Rohnert Park CA

Pleasant Hill CA
Bay Point

San Bruno
Novato CA

Napa
Hayward

Castro Valley

Fairfield

San Bruno

Glen Ellen
Healdsburg

Napa
San Rafael

Vacaville CA
Danville CA

Benicia CA
San Bruno CA

Novato CA
Guerneville CA

San Bruno CA
Concord CA

Fairfield
Santa Rosa

Vallejo
Napa

Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa

Haleiwa
Casper

Dixon

00 Trans Al
18 Charger

Dodge
2015 Mustang

1957 Chevy
71 El Camino

2002 Vette
2015 Mustang

2017 Nissan
2002 Mustang

2016 Mustang
2015 Hydundai

2018 Jeep
2014 Jeep

1985 Ford
2013 Camaro

19 Challenger
12 Chrysler
04 Chevy

12 Genesis R
15 Corvette

16 Charger
14 C63 509E

2020 Challenger
2019 Challenger

2015 Challenger
2001 dodge

2019 Mustang
2019 Mustang

2021 BMW

2021 Challenger

Pont 346
Hemi 345

Chev 350

Hemi 5.7
Chev 323

Hyun 5.0
Chev Z06

MB 5.6

.076

foul -.037

122
.079

.183
171

.049
114

049
139

199
.823

433
274

.059
144

.108

foul -.060

.041
.016

161
236

.553
.256

foul -.081
foul -.139

.083
223

d12
269

.170
.302

249

12.24
13.42

12.70
12.21

12.48
15.90

12.80
12.80

12.90
15.30

13.50
14.20

11.90
14.70

19.81
11.90

11.50
15.15

14.43
16.90

13.72
12.48

12.70
11.50

12.20
13.56

13.70
20.00

12.90
12.90

12.28
15.00

12.05

12.193
13.313

12.716
12.821

12.798
16.244

12.892
12.845

13.103
14.905

13.527
14.112

12.102
15.160

19.894
12.153

11.874
15.518

14.535
16.681

14.096
17.122

12.796
12.134

12.155
13.712

13.860
19.262

13.683
12.859

12.292
15.007

12.068

111.69
103.02

113.11
110.98

111.06
83.30

105.96
108.51

105.93
91.79

101.42
99.66

93.07
92.28

65.63
116.34

124.72
86.17

92.34
81.23

83.08
76.89

109.05
120.32

111.88
103.10

101.87
74.21

104.45
113.55

113.29
93.26

110.41




129" ST 0 Glen Ellen 2018 Jeep 114 1190 11.934 96.14
B709 ST o Brad Bowen Novato CA 00 Trans AM Pont 346 141 12.17 12.199 104.70
17 ST o Ed Shaw Pleasant Hill CA Dodge 122 12.70 12.927 113.71
14 ST o Robert Spencer Vacaville CA 19 Challenger .148 11,50 11.884 124.33
43 ST o Jerry Guerney San Bruno 1957 Chevy 185 12.68 13.846 82.44
666 ST o Terry Jones San Bruno CA 16 Charger 794 12.70 12.538 109.30
115 ST o Seth Richart Napa 2002 Vette 126 12.80 12.834 105.80
420 ST o Kevin Heyberger Fairfield 2020 Challenger .209 12.10 12.058 112.65
105 ST o Robert Pospishek Dixon 2021 Challenger .265 12.00 12.049 111.38
139 ST o Shane Redding Castro Valley 2017 Nissan foul -.061 12.90 13.103 105.64
83 ST 0 Timothy Bryning 2016 Mustang .085 13.30 13.731 100.79
M716 ST o  Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado Chev 383 foul -.015 16.47 16.407 85.20
82 ST o  Trevn Chamondeler Napa 1985 Ford .055 19.85 19.884 65.40
101 ST o Jay Russell Vallejo 2015 Challenger .148 13.70 13.778 102.00
62 ST 0o John Lemos Novato CA 12 Genesis R Hyun 5.0 197  13.68 13.577 103.29
47 ST o Trent Wright Benicia CA 12 Chrysler Hemi 5.7 123 14.43 14.268 97.81
123 ST 0o  Gene Hedrick Santa Rosa 2019 Mustang 033 12,90 13.734 103.00
Single
s ROUND 3o s
17 ST o Ed Shaw Pleasant Hill CA Dodge 090 12.70 12.751 103.47
129 ST o  Buck Benzise Glen Ellen 2018 Jeep 112 11.87 11.752 111.55
105 ST o Robert Pospishek Dixon 2021 Challenger 249 1195 12.232 112.03
115 ST o Seth Richart Napa 2002 Vette foul -.018 12.80 12.761 105.87
123 ST o Gene Hedrick Santa Rosa 2019 Mustang foul -.053 12.90 14.360 100.91
83 ST o Timothy Bryning 2016 Mustang foul -.072 13.30 13.521 101.53
82 ST o  Trevn Chamondeler Napa 1985 Ford 059 19.85 19.955 65.09
62 ST o John Lemos Novato CA 12 Genesis R Hyun 5.0 foul -.011 13.55 13.541 103.52
43 ST o Jerry Guerney San Bruno 1957 Chevy .850 12.68 16.055 80.90
Single
S ROUND 4 fois i T T e s
43 ST o Jerry Guerney San Bruno 1957 Chevy 174  12.68 12.495 101.19
105 ST o Robert Pospishek Dixon 2021 Challenger foul -.190 11.95 12.009 112.25
82 ST o  Trevn Chamondeler Napa 1985 Ford .149 19.88 19.923 65.20
123 ST o  Gene Hedrick Santa Rosa 2019 Mustang 147 12,90 13.891 101.70
17 ST o Ed Shaw Pleasant Hill CA Dodge foul -.656 2.120
Single
G ROUND 5 i L e e
43 ST o Jerry Guerney San Bruno 1957 Chevy 186 12.45 12.737 98.34
17 ST o Ed Shaw Pleasant Hill CA Dodge 145 12,70 12.698 103.02



82 ST o Trevn Chamondeler Napa 1985 Ford .053 19.88 20.017 64.67

Single
'43 ST o Jerry Guerney San Bruno 1957Chevy .187 12.45 12.552 106.45

82 ST 0  Trevn Chamondeler Napa 1985 Ford .258 19.95 20.112 63.03



Wednesday Night October 5 2022

HIGH SCHOOL Elimination Results 5/0CT/2022
T e e TR T TR TSR TR ST E R Ee I EEt! CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION  D/I ET. MPH

' WINNERS of each pair appear First

o Joe Lauritzen Petaluma 1994 Chevy 375 17.20 17.085 77.33
o Jake Brown Sonoma 284 16.93 16.652 78.84
279 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 067 17.36 17.171 78.36
276 HS o Mason Lewis Santa Rosa 2018 Ford foul -.881 14.95 15,596 92.20
281 HS o Teasik Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW .528 14.80 15.400 94.71
280 HS o Tyler Ward Cloverdale 2017 Challenger 1.224 15.16 21.353 85.31
I ROUND 2 i s e
279 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma .058 17.15 17.451 63.82
277 HS 0 Joe Lauritzen Petaluma 1994 Chevy .360 17.00 17.083 76.98
281 HS o Teasik Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 299 14.80 15.412 94.23
Single
ii:: FINALS

279 HS o0  Dustin Love Petaluma .159 ]715 17.168 73.56
281 HS o Teasik Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW .160 1495 15.071 81.24




